

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 03-0221 Version: 1 Name: Oakland Family and Aquatics Sports Complex

Type: City Resolution Status: Failed

File created: 10/15/2003 In control: \*Life Enrichment Committee

On agenda: 10/28/2003 Final action: 10/16/2003

Title: Subject: Oakland Family and Aquatics Sports Complex

From: Public Works Agency

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution Authorizing The City of Oakland to Enter into a Professional Services Agreement with The Kellogg Organization, Inc., in an Amount Not to Exceed \$200,000 to Conduct a Philanthropic Marketing Study, Campaign Master Plan and Capital Campaign to Raise Funds For the Proposed Oakland Family and Aquatics Sports Complex at Brookfield Park, located at

Edes and Jones Avenues

**Sponsors:** Oakland Public Works Department

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 03-0221.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/16/2003	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Not Accepted - DEFUNCT	

Subject: Oakland Family and Aquatics Sports Complex

From: Public Works Agency

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution Authorizing The City of Oakland to Enter into a Professional Services Agreement with The Kellogg Organization, Inc., in an Amount Not to Exceed \$200,000 to Conduct a Philanthropic Marketing Study, Campaign Master Plan and Capital Campaign to Raise Funds For the Proposed Oakland Family and Aquatics Sports Complex at Brookfield Park, located at Edes and Jones Avenues

[Enter body here.]